TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WildBlue Communications, Inc.		01/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaSat Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	349 Inverness Drive South	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78475506	W
Serial Number:	78509052	W WILDBLUE
Serial Number:	78542307	WILDBLUE
Serial Number:	78347036	WILDBLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8586785070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30110-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens
	ITADEWAKK

900226779 REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0332

78/75506

Signature:	/lisa m martens/
Date:	06/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0333

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "VIASAT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

3044744 8100

AUTHENT\CATION: 9626239

DATE: 06-07-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0334

120714524

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 PM 01/17/2012 FILED 07:06 PM 01/17/2012 SRV 120055677 - 3044744 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

WildBlue Communications, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is: ViaSat Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(signature page follows)

LA\2427433.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 12 day of January, 2012.

WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Keven K. Lippert

Title: Vice President and Secretary

LA\2427433

RECORDED: 06/27/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0336